

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.10892-10893/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-02-2018 in SA No. 189/1988 and order dated 18-01-2018 in MCA No. 233/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur)

GULABRAO SINCE (D) BY LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. SARASWATIBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shriram P. Palshikar, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Anshuman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matters be listed on Friday, the 8th February, 2019.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR